APPROVAL
FOR ESD PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS ACCORDING TO IEC 61340-5-1
Validity of the approval
Until 202 1-10-29.
Holder of the approval
Fristads AB, Borås, Sweden
Category of product
Protective clothing

Testing
Manufacturer/ supplier Type designation Description
Fristads AB 120955 Coats made of polyester (67 %), cotton
(31 %) and carbon fibres (2 %).
Fristads AB 120954 Trousers made of polyester (67 %),
cotton (3 1 %) and carbon fibres (2 %).
Test of garments regarding electrostatic protective properties
(1 appendix)
Test objects
Coats and trousers manufactured by Fristads AB.
Mode! 120955
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB
Electronics - Product Safety
Performed by Examined by
Sven Byheden Anders Nilsson
Postal odd ress
Box 857
SE-501 15 BORÅS
Sweden
Office location
Brinellgatan 4
SE-504 62 BORÅS
Phone / Pax / E-mail
+46 10516 5000
+4633135502
This document may not be reproduced other than in full.
except with the prior written approval of RISE.
RI
SE
REPORT
Contact person
Sven Byheden
Electronics
+46 10 516 5683
Date Reference Page
2018-10-30 8F024575 1 (4)
Testi ng
Fristads AB
Kristina Alderin
Box 1102
50! 11 BORÅS
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB
p: REPORT
SE
Summary
The garrnents fulfihled the requirernents according to IEC 61340-5-1: 2016.
1 Commission
Tests according to IEC 61340-5-1: 2016 and JEC 61340-4-9:2016.
2 Client
Fristads AB, Borås, Sweden
3 Test objects
Garrnents rnanufactured by Fristads AB.
Three black coats (size L) with art. No. 120955.
Three black trousers (size C54) with art. No. 120954.
The garments were made of polyester (67 %), cotton (31 %) and carbon fibres (2 %).
Three garments of each type arrived at SP 20 18-05-22.
4 Performance and result
Measurernents were performed according to IEC 61340-5-1:2016 and IEC 61340-4-9:2016
(SP-rnethod 2472, issue 7 with appendix 12, issue 4).
Before the tests all garrnents were washed 45 times in 60 °C and conditioned during more than
72hin23±2°Cand 12±3%RH.
The rneasurements were performed in the same atinosphere.
Testing was carried out by Sven Byheden 20 18-10-29.
The test resuits apply to the tested iterns only.
4.1 Point to point resistance
Two conductive electrodes (2.5 kg; 0 65 mm) were placed on different panels of the test
objects.